

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2018

Shalik Bhagwan BobadePetitioner

V/S

Western Coal Fields Ltd., Through ItsRespondent

Chairaman-cum-managing Director, Coal Estate,
Nagpur And 2 Oth

Aditya Satpute For Petitioner

Kartik N Shukul For/r-1 For Respondent

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &

VINAY JOSHI, JJ

DATE : 25th February, 2020

P.C. :

S.O. to 13/3/2020.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)