

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2018

(Shalik Bhagwan Bobade ..vs.. Western Coalfields Ltd., Nagpur and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.A. Dhawas, Counsel for the petitioner,
Mr. K.N. Shukul, Counsel for respondent 1.

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO &
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**
DATED : 17-04-2023

At the request of the learned Counsel for
Western Coalfields Limited Mr. K.N. Shukul, stand
over after Vacations.

2. In the meanwhile, any affidavit or additional
affidavit, as the case may be, be filed if so advised.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)

adgokar