



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1157/2018

Shalik Bhagwan Bobade Vs. State of Maharashtra and others

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Ms.Pragya Jaiswal, Advocate h/f Mr. A.A.Dhawas, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mr. K.N.Shukul, Advocate for respondent nos.1 to 3.  
Mr.H.D.Marathe, AGP for respondent no.4.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.**  
**DATE : JUNE 18, 2025.**

1. Mr. K.N.Shukul, learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 3 states that an offer has already been made and the proposal to settle the claim is under active consideration.
2. By way of last chance, time of three weeks is granted.
3. Stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)**

**(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)**