

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2018

Shalik Bhagwan Bobade .....PETITIONER

V/S

Western Coal Fields Ltd., Through Its .....RESPONDENT  
Chairaman-cum-managing Director, Coal Estate,  
Nagpur And 2 Ot

ADV ANIL A DHAWAS for Petitioner

ADV KARTIK N SHUKUL for Respondent-1

MR A M KADUKAR AGP FOR RES/STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.  
JOSHI, JJ**

**DATE : 1st August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

List the matter on 11.08.2025 for further consideration.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**