



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.1157 of 2018

Shalik Bhagwan Bobade

vs.

Western Coalfields Ltd., through its Chairman-cum-Managing Director, Nagpur and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

Ms. Aparna Jha h/f Mr. A.A. Dhawas, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. K.N. Shukul, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr. K.R. Lule, A.G.P. for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY, 2026.

Mr. Shukul, learned Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 submits that he has resigned from the panel and the brief returned back to the W.C.L. He further submits that the respondents have been instructed to make alternative arrangement. The same shall be made shortly.

02. List in the week commencing from 16th February, 2026.

03. Mr. Shukul shall inform the date to respondent Nos.1 to 3. No separate notice will be issued for this purpose.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)