



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2018

[Shalik Bhagwan Bobade vs. W.C.L., through its Chairman-cum-Managing Director,
Nagpur and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate h/f Mr. A. A. Dhawas, Advocate for
the petitioner
Mr. K. N. Shukul, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 3
Mr. M. J. Khan, AGP for respondent no. 4

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : 18-03-2026.

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 3
seeks two weeks time to take instructions in terms of
order dated 18-2-2026.

List on 15-4-2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

wasnik